Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject
Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ighored.

Remedial Action

Recall Detail
10001055
Mercedes-Benz AG
Private car
S-Class/ 223
Chai Wan Service Centre: 2895 7323
Hung Hom Service Centre: 2363 9396
Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171
Bolting of Airbag Control Unit (5494205)
Running
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

(2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.

The airbag control unit might not have been bolted according to
specifications. In this case, the airbag control unit might detect
incorrect acceleration values while driving. As a result, an
unintended deployment of the restraint systems cannot be ruled
out completely. Furthermore, in case of a crash, the restraint
systems might not be activated as specified. Depending on the
scenario, the risk of a crash or injury would be increased.

As a precautionary measure, to check the airbag control unit
threaded connection in the affected vehicles and correct it if

necessary.
Build Dates 17/11/2020 — 24/02/2021
Launch Date 29/03/2022
Tentative Date of
. 31/12/2022
Recall Completion
1 W1K2231612A011596 5 W1K2231612A023199
2 W1K2231612A013844 6 W1K2231612A024651
3 W1K2231612A016528 7 W1K2231612A024891
4 W1K2231612A019771 8 W1K2231612A025445



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

W1K2231612A025749
W1K2231612A026043
W1K2231612A026967
W1K2231612A027400
W1K2231612A027517
W1K2231612A027534
W1K2231612A029997
W1K2231612A030236
W1K2231632A023257
W1K2231632A023625
W1K2231632A028896
W1K2231632A028968
W1K2231632A028985
W1K2231632A029838
W1K2231632A030097
W1K2231632A030738
W1K2231632A031848



