Descrit Detail				
Recall Detail				
Ref No	10001055			
Manufacturer	Mercedes-Benz AG			
Vehicle Class	Private car			
Model/Type	S-Class/ 223			
	Chai Wan Service Centre: 2895 7323			
Dealer (phone no)	Hung Hom Service Centre: 2363 9396			
	Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171			
Subject	Bolting of Airbag Control Unit (5494205)			
Progress	Running			
	Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):			
	(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of			
Affected Vehicle Identification Number	chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.			
(VIN)	(2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8800) to clarify whether your vehicle is affect by this recall.			
Description of Defect, how it came to light,	The airbag control unit might not have been bolted according to specifications. In this case, the airbag control unit might detect incorrect acceleration values while driving. As a result, an			
and possible consequences if ignored.	unintended deployment of the restraint systems cannot be ruled out completely. Furthermore, in case of a crash, the restraint systems might not be activated as specified. Depending on the scenario, the risk of a crash or injury would be increased.			
Remedial Action	As a precautionary measure, to check the airbag control unit threaded connection in the affected vehicles and correct it if necessary.			
Build Dates	17/11/2020 — 24/02/2021			
Launch Date	29/03/2022			
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	31/12/2022			

1	W1K2231612A011596	5	W1K2231612A023199
2	W1K2231612A013844	6	W1K2231612A024651
3	W1K2231612A016528	7	W1K2231612A024891
4	W1K2231612A019771	8	W1K2231612A025445

9	W1K2231612A025749
10	W1K2231612A026043
11	W1K2231612A026967
12	W1K2231612A027400
13	W1K2231612A027517
14	W1K2231612A027534
15	W1K2231612A029997
16	W1K2231612A030236
17	W1K2231632A023257
18	W1K2231632A023625
19	W1K2231632A028896
20	W1K2231632A028968
21	W1K2231632A028985
22	W1K2231632A029838
23	W1K2231632A030097
24	W1K2231632A030738
25	W1K2231632A031848